Inauthentic, patint lving bcause our sahaton st o s GRACE CHURCH BELLINGHAM

- in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord
- in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others X
www.gracebellingham.org

Who Are We?
John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us

& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth
- in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ

-in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions
- in personal humility without compromising biblical reality e p e m e r ’

Elders and Deacons SerVICE Tlme: 10:00 AM
ELDERS:
Steve Hazel Jason Tapparo
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org (360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org
Mike Heiser Alan Palmer
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org (360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org
Dax Swanson Nathan Barbo
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org (360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org
Darian Allen Caleb Hazel
(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org (360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org
DEACONS:
Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) John Parks (Grace Helps)
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) (360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org

ignacs@gracebellingham.org

Have questions? Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org

Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org)
Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org)

Worship, Young Adult, HS Youth Director: Sam Hebert (sam@gracebellingham.org)
Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org)
Women's Director: Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org)

= =
Social Media & Graphics Coordinator: Leslie Parks (leslie@gracebellingham.org) I h e K I n g A r r I ve S

Administrative Secretary: Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org)

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524 IVI a rk 1 1 : 1—26

www.gracebellingham.org



WELCOME TO WORSHIP

September 29, 2019

Call to Worship

Only King Forever
How Marvelous
Glorious And Mighty

Children Dismissed
(Newborn — 5" Grade)

Scripture Reading
2 Samuel 7:1-17

Offering & Prayer

Cannons
Majesty

Message
The King Arrives
Mark 11:1-26

Communion
Majesty

Fellowship
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby

HAPPENING THIS WEEK

ELENTLESS

Mark is relentless in presenting to us the
servant Son of God, Jesus Christ. Relentless in
action, in focus, in a single-minded purpose
that we might trust in this Savior who is
unstoppably for us, forever.

Today Mark presents Jesus Christ as king, the
ruler of all, as he enters into Jerusalem. He is
David’s king, promised a reign forever. The
surprise is—he arrives on a donkey. He brings a
curse to fig trees. He overturns tables in the
temple. Even as people cry ‘hosanna,” there is
something deeper and more profound
occurring. This king comes lowly and humble,
upsetting all of our religious ideas. He brings
power and judgment, yet is outside the camp,
not in it. See today the truth: our trust is in this
shockingly different savior.

Sunday, 6:30 PM TGP: Middle School Youth Group
Tuesday, 8:00 PM Young Adults @Flat Iron Woods (Downtown)

Wednesday, 7:00 AM Prayer

Wednesday, 6:30 PM The Corner: High School Youth Group

Thursday, 6:30 AM Men’s Morning: Book—Seculosity, by: David Zahl
Thursday, 9:30 AM Women'’s Study @Grace
Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer @Grace

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women'’s Study @Grace

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ministries at Grace

Real Life Grace Conference 2019

Come for a refreshing time of increasing your confidence in the
gospel. We'll talk through some common ‘buts’ that steal our joy
and seem to focus us back on ourselves. Yes, Jesus is wonderful —
but what about works? Law? Sanctification? November 15-16 @
Grace. Register at the information desk or at www.gracebellingham.org/rlg-2019

Save the date for our Children of Grace, CARNIVAL NIGHT! Friday,

& Chl|d|"en October 25" 6:30 PM. How can you help? We are starting to collect
candy. If you could donate a bag of candy that would be very helpful.

) of GRACE We want to make sure all the kiddos get lots of sugar.

Nathan will also have a list of games and activities you could signup to help with that

evening. Check out more information at the info desk.

The Grace Project (Middle School Youth Group) Fall Retreat is coming

- up, October 11" & 12™. Details and registration information is availa-
ble on our webpage (gracebellingham.org/ministries/youth-ministry).
Special consent letter is required for traveling into Canada. Cost is $30.
For additional questions, contact: Nathan Barbo (360.483.8558,).

Blessing Bag: You have helped so much already with this ministry. We
have filled several lunch bags to hand out to those in need. We are
GARE currently low on, cans of soup (easy open), and candy. All the other
items are stocked up and ready to bag. If you have any additional
guestions, contact the Colemans (melcoleman@hotmail.com).

Restrooms: are located on the NW corner of the building.

Nursery: is available at 9:50 AM.

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table.
Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org



